materially from the plans, objectives, expectations, estimates and intentions expressed in such forward-looking
statements, including our ability to execute our restructuring and cost reduction program.

• When relying on forward-looking statements, you should carefully consider the foregoing factors and other
uncertainties and events, especially in light of the political, economic, social and legal environment in which we
operate.  Such forward-looking statements speak only as of the date on which they are made, and we do not
undertake any obligation to update or revise any of them, whether as a result of new information, future
events or otherwise.  We do not make any representation, warranty or prediction that the results anticipated by
such forward-looking statements will be achieved, and such forward-looking statements represent, in each
case, only one of many possible scenarios and should not be viewed as the most likely or standard scenario.

2

• Urals price – $75.4 per barrel

(+72.5% y-o-y)

• EBITDA – $3,729 mln (+54.5%)

• Net income – $2,053 mln (+126.9%)

• Hydrocarbon production – 2,280 th. boe per day

(+2.5%)

• Net income per barrel of hydrocarbon production –

$10.0 per boe (+121.4%)

• Free cash flow – $1,399 mln

($229 mln in 1Q 2009)

1Q 2010 Financial Highlights

3

1Q 2010 to 1Q 2009

135%

13%

69%

30%

94%

47%

72%

30%

112%

22%

12%

-40% -20% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 120% 140%

Urals

Diesel fuel (Europe)

Fuel oil (Europe)

Diesel fuel (Russia)

Gasoline (Russia)

Electricity
tariffs (Russia)

Pipeline transportation
tariffs ($)

Producer prices
(Russia)

Mineral extraction
tax ($)

Real ruble
appreciation

Crude oil export tariff

Macroeconomic and Tax Environment

Positive factors

Negative factors

R
E
V
E
N
U
E

E
X
P
E
N
S
E

T
A
X

4

1Q 2010 to 1Q 2009  (1Q 2010 actual level)

-10% -5% 0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%

-0.3%
(1,971 th. barrels per day)

+2.5%
(2,280 th. boe per day)

+6.3%
(1,250 th. barrels per day)

-8.0%
(6.3 mln tons)

+0.5%
(3.2 mln tons)